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Updated 4/30/2024 

Oregon Dual Credit Coordinators (w/Learning Management System) 

2023-24   * = DCC Planning Team     # = Oversight Committee 

Community Colleges Coordinator/s or Contact/s Contact Information LMS 

Blue Mountain CC Tami Pelles 
 
Tammy Krawczyk 

541-278-5152 
tpelles@bluecc.edu  
541-567-1800 X3300 
tkrawczyk@bluecc.edu   

Canvas 

Central Oregon CC Krissa Harris* 
 
Erika Carman 
 
Cindy Lenhart  

kharris4@cocc.edu  

emcarman@cocc.edu 

clenhart@cocc.edu  

Canvas 

Chemeketa CC Sara Hastings # 

 

Marlene Sandoval* 

 

503-399-4705 
sara.hastings@chemeketa.edu 
503-584-7349 
marlene.sandoval@chemeketa.edu  

Canvas 

Clackamas CC Nicole Sims 

 

Ashlee Hodgkinson* 

503-594-3220 
nicole.sims@clackamas.edu 
503-594-3499 
ashleet@clackamas.edu    

Moodle 

Clatsop CC Teena Toyas # 

 

Mary Jackson (College Now) 

503-338-2445 
ttoyas@clatsopcc.edu  
503-338-2506 
mjackson@clatsopcc.edu  

Brightspace 

Columbia Gorge CC Cat Graham 
 
Rebecca Schwartz # 

cgraham@cgcc.edu 
rschwartz@cgcc.edu  

Moodle 

Klamath CC  Kelly Kandra # 
 

541-880-2337 
KCCDualCredit@Klamathcc.edu 

Canvas 

Lane CC Justin Chin # 

Vallie Majors 

   

541-463-5535 
chinj@lanecc.edu  
541-463-3289 
majorsv@lanecc.edu 

Moodle 

Linn Benton CC Virginia Mallory 541-917-4208 
mallorv@linnbenton.edu  

Moodle 

Mt. Hood CC Jeff Laff 

 

Jessica Ruiz 

Jeffrey.laff@mhcc.edu  

503-491-6980 

Jessica.ruiz@mhcc.edu  

503-491-7017 

Blackboard 

Oregon Coast CC 

 

 

Laura McClister 

 

Melissa Batchelor 

 

laura.mcclister@oregoncoast.edu 
 
541-867-8502 
Melissa.batchelor@oregoncoast.edu 
  

Canvas 

Portland CC Courtney Gaynor # 
 
Frank Smith 
 
Kate Depaolis 

971-722-7754 
courtney.gaynor@pcc.edu  
971-722-7732 
frank.smith@pcc.edu 

D2L 
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971-722-7736 
kate.depaolis@pcc.edu 
 

Rogue CC Laura Bowles 541-956-7311 
lbowles@roguecc.edu 

Blackboard 

Southwestern 

Oregon CC 

Forrest Akers 

 

 

Doug Goodwin  

541-888-7185 
forrest.akers@socc.edu  
 
541-888-7292 
dgoodwin@socc.edu    
 

Canvas 
 

Tillamook Bay CC Eileen Casey White eileencaseywhite@tillamookbaycc.edu  Canvas 
 

Treasure Valley CC Stephanie Oester 
 
Rennie Neider (CTE) 
 
 

541-881-5806 
soester@tvcc.cc  
541-881-5965 
rneider@tvcc.cc  

Canvas 

Umpqua CC Missy Olson  

 

Chelsea Hansen* 

541-440-7865 
missy.olson@umpqua.edu  

541-440-7750 

chelsea.hansen@umpqua.edu   

Canvas 

Public Universities Coordinator/s Contact Information LMS 

Eastern Oregon 

University 

Kathleen Brown 

 

Ashley Masterson Armichardy 

541-962-3142 
kbrown@eou.edu  

aarmichardy@eou.edu   

Canvas 

Oregon Tech Carleen Drago # 
 
Gale Bloom* 
 
Lynn Thomson  
 
Joe Rourke 
 

503-821-1297 
carleen.drago@oit.edu 
503-821-1306 
gale.bloom@oit.edu  
541-885-1541 
lynn.thomson@oit.edu 
541-885-0008 
joe.rourke@oit.edu 

Canvas 

Portland State 

University 

Stephanie Gustafson (Challenge) 

 

Joy Beckett (Challenge) 

 

Sonja Taylor # (Senior Inquiry) 

 

Sarah Dougher*  

503-725-5995 
s.gustafson@pdx.edu  
503-725-5255 
jbeckett@pdx.edu  
 
sonja22@pdx.edu  
 
sed@pdx.edu 

Google doc 

Southern Oregon 

University 

Holly Kilpatrick 
 
Rachel Jones 
 
 
Miranda Stiles 

541-552-6390 
kilpatrih@sou.edu  
541-552-6326 
jonesr4@sou.edu 
 
stilesm1@sou.edu 

Moodle 
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Western Oregon 

University 

Beverly West  
 

503-838-8796 
westb@wou.edu 

Canvas 

    

    

 

Secondary Partners 
 

Coordinator/s Contact Information LMS 

Northwest Regional 
ESD 

Sara Franklin 

 

sfranklin@nwresd.k12.or.us   

Willamette ESD Joel Sebastian (Willamette 
Promise) 
 
 
Addie Howell (Willamette 
Promise) 

503-385-4712 
Joel.Sebastian@wesd.org 
503-540-4420 
addie.howell@wesd.org  

Canvas 

Southern Oregon ESD 
 

Morgan Cottle morgan_cottle@soesd.k12.or.us   
 

Klamath County – 
Schoology  
Klamath Falls – 
Canvas  

High Desert ESD Catherine Halliwell-Templin 541-693-5713 
catherine.halliwell-
templin@hdesd.org  

Varied  

Intermountain 
ESD/Eastern Promise 

Caitlin Russell  
 
Madi Koenig* 

541-966-7865 
caitlin.russell@imesd.k12.or.us 
541-966-7868 
madeline.koenig@imesd.k12.or.us 

Canvas 

Lane ESD Carlos Sequeira 
 
Cassadie Ross 

541-461-8303 
csequeira@lesd.k12.or.us  
cross@lesd.k12.or.us  

Varied  

Linn Benton Lincoln 
ESD 

Nancy Griffith 
Jason Hay 

nancy.griffith@lblesd.k12.or.us  
jason.hay@lblesd.k12.or.us  

 

 

 

    

Private 

College/University 

Coordinator/s Contact Information LMS 

George Fox University

   

Metra Augustin # 503-554-2404 
maugustin@georgefox.edu 
 

Canvas 

State Agency/Office  
 

Liaison Contact Information 

Higher Education Coordinating 
Commission  

Eric Juenemann (Community Colleges) 
503-979-5336 
eric.juenemann@state.or.us 

Higher Education Coordinating 
Commission 

Erin Weeks-Earp (Public Universities) 
503-949-4133 
erin.weeks-earp@state.or.us 
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Oregon Department of Education 
Lillian White (High School Success and 

Accelerated Learning) 
503-934-0742 
lillian.white@state.or.us  

Oregon Department of Education 
Kristidel McGregor (Accelerated Learning 

Specialist)   
503-947-0500 
kristidel.mcgregor@state.or.us   

mailto:lillian.white@state.or.us
mailto:kristidel.mcgregor@state.or.us

